A constituent college of Islamic University of Science and Technology (IUST).

Email: alamdar.nc@islamicuniversity.edu.in

Office of the Principal

ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE No: 01 OF 2022

Dated: 29th June 2022.

Applications on prescribed format (attached herewith), are invited from eligible candidates for below mentioned post purely on temporary/contractual/Academic Arrangement basis for Alamdar Memorial College of Nursing and Medical Technology, Charar-i-Sharief, Budgam. (Islamic University of Science & Technology, Awantipora.) for the Academic Session-2022.

Interested candidates who fulfill the eligibility criteria should send their particulars (certificates etc) and application format (attached below) to the Principal Alamdar Memorial College of Nursing and Medical Technology through email at alamdar.nc@islamicuniversity.edu.in (single email only, with subject line mentioning "Application for Contractual Tutor") by or before 8th July 2022.

Only shortlisted candidates will be called for interview, the date of which will be notified later.

S.N o.	Post	No. of Posts	Eligibility Criteria
1.	Tutor (Contractual)	03	M.Sc. (Nursing) or B.Sc. (Nursing) / Post Basic B.Sc. (Nursing) with 1 year experience.

Salary: Rs. 25,000 p.m.

Important Notes:

- 1. The engagement is purely on need basis for Session-2022 or till the post is filled on substantive basis, whichever is earlier.
- 2. Candidates will have to produce original documents relating to their qualification, experience etc. at the time of appearing in the interview.
- 3. No TA/DA shall be paid to candidates for appearing in the interview.
- 4. Candidates who have been awarded Post Graduate /Ph.D. degree from a Foreign University should enclose "Equivalence Certificate" issued by the Association of Indian Universities (AIU), New Delhi without which their application will be rejected.
- 5. Further information /updates/corrigendum/addendum (if any) shall be uploaded only on University website www.iust.ac.in; notifying the same in newspapers shall not be obligatory on part of the university. The candidates are therefore advised to remain in touch with University website.

A constituent college of Islamic University of Science and Technology (IUST).

Email: alamdar.nc@islamicuniversity.edu.in

Office of the Principal

- 6. The University reserves the right to alter/insert any corrections/additions in the advertisement/website in the event of any typographical error etc. before the due date of interview, for which the candidates are advised to remain in touch with the official website: www.iust.ac.in.
- 7. The University reserves the right to modify/withdraw/cancel any communication made to the candidate(s) at any stage in the process of selection in case any inadvertent mistake is detected even after the issue of appointment letter.

For more details, contact on the email id- alamdar.nc@islamicuniversity.edu.in or 9682176392

Sd/-Professor cum Principal

ANC/22/378 Dated: 29.06.2022

A constituent college of Islamic University of Science and Technology (IUST).

Email: alamdar.nc@islamicuniversity.edu.in

Office of the Principal

APPLICATION FORM FOR ENGAGEMENT AS CONTRACTUAL TUTOR

1. Name (in	Block Letters):				
2. Father's N	Name:				
3. Permane					Photograph
Contact		Email:			
4. Date of B	irth:				
5. Academi	ic Record:				
S. No	Examination	University/Board	Year of Passing	%age or GPA	Subjects
1	Bachelor's Degree				
2	Masters Degree				
3	M.Phil.				
4	Ph. D				
5	NET with JRF				
6	NET				
7	SLET/SET				

6. Research Publications

S.No.	Author(S)	Title of the Paper	Journal Name &	VOL	ISSN No.	Impa	Rank	
	, ,	•	Place of Publication	No./page		ct		

A constituent college of Islamic University of Science and Technology (IUST).

Email: alamdar.nc@islamicuniversity.edu.in

Office of the Principal

		No./year/D ate	factor	

7. Experience

Experience	Designation	Name and address of the Employer	From	То
UG Level				
PG Level				
Research				
Clinical				

8. Awards

A constituent college of Islamic University of Science and Technology (IUST).

Email: alamdar.nc@islamicuniversity.edu.in

Office of the Principal

International/National Level (Awards given by International Organizations/ Government of India/	
Government of India recognized National Level Bodies)	
State- Level (Awards given by State Government)	

Signature of the Candidate